MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. MPI-S101 series Specification
May 12
th
, 2010      Page 1 of 3
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPI-S101 Series
Revision History
MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. MPI-S101 series Specification
May 12
th
, 2010      Page 2 of 3
FEATURES
� 100W single output within 2 x 4’’ compact
size
� Active PFC Meets EN61000-3-2 &
EN6100-3-3 Class D
� Conducted EMI meets CISPR/FCC Class B
� High Efficiency to 85%
1. Description
MPI-S101 series are a 100W single output, open frame switching power supply with PFC function for industrial
application. The active PFC design meets EN61000302 and EN61000-3-3 regulation and the high efficiency
upto 85%.
Model
Output
Voltage
Min. Load Rated Load
Line
(Note 1)
Regulation
Load
(Note 2)
Regulation
Voltage
Setting
(Note 3)
Ripple & Noise
p-p
(Note 4)
Efficiency
MPI-S101-12 +12V 0A 8.4A ±0.5% ±1% ±1% 1% 85%
MPI-S101-15 +15V 0A 6.7A ±0.5% ±1% ±1% 1% 85%
MPI-S101-24 +24V 0A 4.2A ±0.5% ±1% ±1% 1% 85%
MPI-S101-48 +48V 0A 2.1A ±0.5% ±1% ±1% 1% 85%
Note: 1) Line regulation is measured from 100Vac to 240Vac with full load.
 2) Load regulation is measured from 10% to 100% load.
3) Voltage setting is at 60% rated load and 25°C.
4) Add a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and a 10uF E.L.capacitor to output for Ripple & Noise measuring@20MHz BW.